

## **Board Resolution**

Whereas, *Live Well San Diego* is an initiative aimed at improving the safety and quality of life for the County's 3.3 million residents, and

Whereas, Live Well San Diego is a partnership of government entities, public safety agencies and private organizations armed with 101 ways to Live Well, and

Whereas, these groups have teamed up to educate and challenge those who seek a healthier, safer way to live and thrive, and

Whereas, this coalition is growing each day with volunteers, government and non-government partners and leadership teams pursuing the mission of helping all in San Diego County live well, and

Whereas, this coalition embraces new members who will make San Diego County a beacon to those seeking solutions to health gaps, violence, and new ways to solve old problems, and

Whereas, the San Diego Fire Rescue Foundation brings knowledge, skills, and committed public safety experts to this growing *Live Well San Diego* effort, with a desire to be a member of the *Live Well* team, then

Therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the San Diego Fire Rescue Foundation approves the partnership with the County of San Diego's *Live Well* program.

Passed and Adopted by the Board of Directors on July 19, 2017.

San Diego Fire Rescue Foundation

Wendy Robinson	19 Jul 17	
Wendy Robinson	Date	
Executive Director		